Director of the U.S. Patent PAT and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office					
Alex	xandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 151835					
	Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Yoshihisa MIURA 2. Teruko NAGAOKA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attache ☐ Yes ☒ No A. Nature of conveyance: 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: JTEKT CORPORATION 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 542-8502 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?					
ì	Assignment	□Yes ⊠ No					
4.		Additional numbers attached? Yes No ASSEMBLING METHOD FOR TORQUE TRANSMISSION					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 					
	Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>February 14, 2012</u>					

PATENT REEL: 027706 FRAME: 0442

1_

IGNMENT	7:FN//0	478-05
13. ± 13. (VI P) 3. 1	1 1 1 7 7 7	

			ASSIGNME	NT	7 FN110 40		
		(1)	Yoshihisa MIURA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Teruko NAGAOKA	(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
		(4)	Lette	(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(Ÿ)	JTEKT Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan				
		the en invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	(11) ASSEMBLING METHOD FOR TORQUE TRANSMISSION CHAIN				
			PCT/JP2010/066418				
		/ A ** a *	may Dealtat No. 151	235	1		
		Canada	(Attorney Docket No. 151835) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
		on eve	in date herewith or	records an approximation for par	ent in the Officed States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/390,4	123		
, ,	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 14, 201				
claims of reexami from sa herein a binding	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authoid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herel	es to exect onal Converse ited States orizes and Assignee, executed ssors, assi by grants to	requests the Director of Patents t	perform any act which may be a property or similar agreement be necessary to obtain, main or issue any and all Letters Parants that he has function in conflict herewith, and the power to insert on this	ents. Intain or confirm by reissue or Intents of the United States resulting Ill right to convey the entire interest If agrees that this assignment is It is assignment any further		
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	re undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned nam	ne(s).		
Date	February 7, 20	-		Joshihion 1			
Date	February 7, 20			Teruko Mag			
Date				+JVMPD - 1507			
Date							
Date							
Date Date	######################################						
					emanacananced *** ** ** *** **********************		
Date							
Date							
		ore at leas	st two witnesses who also sign he	re:	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date			Witness	Il C	Imoure ruhara		
Date	February 7, 201	1 4	Witness	Janyi Ja	ey have		

PATENT

REEL: 027706 FRAME: 0443